ART BOX Consignment Agreement ART BOX, Kellie Kroplinski or Thomas Kroplinski, seller. A sole proprietor. 707 E. Fremont Street Unit # 2320 Las Vegas, NV 89101 Phone______ Email_____

Both parties agree to the following terms:

A consignor (Artist) who consigns goods to a consignee (The ART BOX) transfers possession but not ownership of the goods to the consignee (The Art Box). Hereafter the term "consignor" shall be referred to as "Artist" and the term "consignee" shall be referred to as "ART BOX".

The Artist is responsible to deliver items to ART BOX at the store location on 707 E. Fremont Street Unit # 2320 Las Vegas, NV 89101. Anyone who cannot hand deliver items may ship at their own expense and liability to Kellie Kroplinski 3529 Haleakala Dr. Las Vegas, Nevada 89122.

ART BOX agrees to place on display the mutually agreed upon item or items in a visible area of The ART BOX.

ART BOX is entitled to retain 40% of the purchase price of each sale for such display and shall submit a check for the full amount of the purchase price, less the previously mentioned agreed

ART BOX consignment percentage to the-Artist on the 15th of the following month the item has sold. ART BOX agrees to obtain the price set by the Artist for each item sold, and will accept nothing less than the purchase price for the consigned merchandise unless otherwise agreed upon in writing, and signed off by both parties. ART BOX has proven to the Artist that he / she maintains insurance for any damage or theft that may occur to items left with the Seller. While the consigned items are in the possession of ART BOX those items will be covered under the ART BOX insurance policy.

ART BOX agrees to provide space and display fixtures for all items. The Artist may include additional display items to use for their items only, such as display, brochures, bio of artist with prior consent of ART BOX. Packaging or tags of consignee may have their logo, business name, city, state. No websites or personal contact info. If client calls to request that info, it will be offered to them.

The Artist agrees to leave merchandise with ART BOX for a minimum of 30 Days. The Artist further agrees to present only a high quality product to ART BOX. All merchandise that is not sold at the end of the consignment time-frame will be evaluated by both the ART BOX and the Artist. If the Artist decides to remove their merchandise, the Artist takes responsibility for any delivery costs that may result for such removal. All marketing merchandise such as brochures, pamphlets, displays, etcetera will be removed at the time the items are removed from the ART BOX, unless otherwise mutually agreed upon by both the ART BOX and the Artist. The Seller, ART BOX and the Consignor, Artist, do hereby agree to the terms set forth above by their signatures found below.

Applicable Law This contract shall be governed by the laws of the State of Nevada in Clark County and any applicable Federal Law.

Name	Date
Consignor (Artist) printed name	
Name	Date
Consignor, (Artist) signature	
Name	Date

Consignee, ART BOX, Kellie Kroplinski or Tom Kroplinski co-owners signature